## **Flippin School Board Minutes**

## **REGULAR MEETING**

## MONDAY, January 23, 2023

Time:	6:00 p.m.	Place:	Admin. Bldg.
-------	-----------	--------	--------------

Board Members Present: Brent Mitchell, President; Stacie Goldsmith, Vice-President;

Curt Bryant, Secretary; Bryan Benedict, Member; Roger

Leonard, Member

Others Present: Kelvin Hudson, Superintendent; Dale Horn, High School Principal,

Gregg Yarbrough, Middle School Principal; Tracie Luttrell, Elementary Principal; Jenifer Mott, District Treasurer; Vanessa Thomas-Jones,

Curriculum Director; Amy Robson, Federal Coordinator

Others:		
ouncis.	MATNUITES	
	 MINUTES	

• Motion by Stacie Goldsmith, seconded by Bryan Benedict, to approve the consent agenda.

Motion carried: 5 - 0

 Motion by Stacie Goldsmith, seconded by Roger Leonard, to accept the resignation of Kristen Martin as Elementary Interventionist, effective January 10, 2023.

Motion carried: 5 - 0

 Motion by Bryan Benedict, seconded by Stacie Goldsmith, to hire **Deanna Klaus** as **Middle School Teacher**, retro to January 2, 2023.

Motion carried: 5 - 0

Presented Board Training Report

Discussion Only

•	Motion by Bryan Benedict, seconded by Stacie Goldsmith, to accept the transfer of <b>4 Students</b> from <b>Flippin</b> to <b>Mountain Home</b> .
	Motion carried: 5 – 0
•	Motion by Stacie Goldsmith, seconded by Bryan Benedict, to deny the transfer of <b>1 Student</b> from <b>Mountain Home</b> to <b>Flippin</b> .
	Motion carried: 5 – 0
•	Motion by Roger Leonard, seconded by Stacie Goldsmith, to accept the <b>Facilities Contractor Agreement</b> with <b>Aliza Jones</b> for the <b>2023-2024 school year</b> .
	Motion carried: 5 – 0
•	Motion by Stacie Goldsmith, seconded by Roger Leonard, to change the Title on the <b>Lunchroom Salary Schedule</b> to read <b>Manager/Head Cook</b> .
	Motion carried: 5 – 0
•	Motion by Bryan Benedict, seconded by Stacie Goldsmith, to hire <b>Russell Stockdale</b> as <b>Elementary Interventionist</b> , effective January 24, 2023.
	Motion carried: 5 – 0
•	Motion by Bryan Benedict, seconded by Roger Leonard, to add 1 year to the Superintendent's contract through 2024-2025 school year.
	Motion carried: 5 – 0
•	Motion by Bryan Benedict, seconded by Roger Leonard, to approve the administration recommendation to expel student ID #450102684 for one (1) year until January 24, 2024. Student ID #45012684 will be virtual until that time.

SCHOOL BD. MEETING January 23, 2023

• Motion by Bryan Benedict, seconded by Roger Leonard, to adjourn at 7:17 p.m.

Motion carried: 5 - 0

Motion carried: 5 - 0